

**SB0207/938976/1**

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 207  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the second “a” in line 6 down through “officer” in line 7 and substitute “certain other law enforcement officers”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike “a” and substitute “:

**(I) A;**

in line 21, strike “, A” and substitute “;

**(II) THE POLICE COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CITY;**

**(III) AN INDIVIDUAL WHO SERVES AT THE PLEASURE OF THE POLICE COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CITY;**

**(IV) THE POLICE CHIEF OF A COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY;**

**(V) THE POLICE CHIEF OF A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION;**

**(VI) THE POLICE CHIEF OR SUPERINTENDENT OF A STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY;**

**(VII) THE SHERIFF OF A COUNTY;**

(Over)

(VIII) AN OFFICER WHO IS ON PROBATIONARY STATUS ON  
INITIAL ENTRY INTO A LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY;

(IX) A”;

and in line 22, strike “, or any” and substitute “;OR

(X) ANY”.